Shareholder distributions, NOK per share by period proposed

Solid foundation for attractive recurring shareholder returns

0.25 0.25

0.40

Q4 2023 Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024 Q1 2025

0.562

SeaBird Exploration

Energy Holdings

1. Backlog as of Q1 2025, not including post-quarter contract awards
2. H1 2025 NOK dividend per share based on USDNOK 10.1288 and total shares ~726m as of May 27, 2025

58

217

87

140

2025 2026 2027

198

Reported revenues Q1 2025

Backlog

Creating long-term shareholder returns

Strong backlog and robust
financial position

Attractive quarterly shareholder
distributions

Actively evaluating accretive
growth opportunities

▪ Strong operational performance

▪ Continuously optimize capital
structure

▪ Realize financial synergies through
refinancing at improved terms

▪ Superior cash conversion from
efficient operations

▪ High visibility on distributions

▪ Proposed cash distribution of
USD 40 million for H1 2025

▪ Strengthen existing portfolio

▪ Enter attractive new segments within
the broader energy industry

▪ Accretive to free cash flow

Q&A

Appendix

Pro-forma consolidated interim statement of income

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Revenues 58,488 49,503 37,488 33,528 41,060 161,580

Cost of sales -24,170 -21,914 -19,560 -11,206 -24,577 -77,257

Selling, general and administrative expenses -4,436 -2,553 -3,116 -2,682 -2,617 -10,969

Other income (expenses), net 2,296 336 2,135 1,936 2,180 6,586

EBITDA 32,177 25,371 16,948 21,577 16,046 79,941

Gains on sale of property, plant and equipment - 128 - - 45 173

Depreciation -8,711 -15,164 -6,409 -5,176 -5,337 -32,086

Operating profit/EBIT 23,466 10,336 10,539 16,401 10,754 48,028

Finance Income 9 269 84 105 2 460

Finance expense -1,447 -3,041 -2,171 -2,200 -3,019 -10,431

Share of net income of associates - -10 -1 -4 -1 -16

Other financial items, net -86 -287 -42 82 -64 -311

Profit before income tax 23,466 7,266 8,408 14,383 7,672 37,729

Income tax -2,219 -960 -995 -1,143 -1,610 -4,708

Profit from continuing operations 19,725 6,306 7,414 13,239 6,062 33,021

Profit from discontinued operation - 1,494 - - - 1,494

Profit for the period 19,725 7,800 7,414 13,239 6,062 34,515

Pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position (1/2)

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 349,464 355,224 350,783 339,668 323,302 355,225

Long term investments 101 130 327 414 303 130

Total non-current assets 349,565 355,354 351,110 340,082 323,605 355,355

Current assets

Inventories 22,587 22,041 21,953 17,848 17,458 22,041

Trade receivables 30,514 32,080 35,297 37,384 35,195 32,080

Contract assets 7,094 11,451 2,948 6,553 4,560 11,451

Other current assets 1,168 2,791 2,222 3,438 3,463 2,790

[…]

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

EQUITY

Paid in Capital 332,025 334,853 336,917 336,917 350,738 334,853

Other equity 6,965 -12,971 -22,146 -29,732 -55,140 -12,971

Total Equity 338,990 321,882 314,771 307,185 295,598 321,882

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 26,663 49,855 42,197 49,089 55,852 49,855

Total non-current liabilities 26,663 49,855 42,197 49,089 55,852 49,855

Current liabilities

Trade payables 26,175 40,256 35,641 42,586 39,372 40,256

Contract liabilities 15,518 13,885 1,285 1,726 - 13,885

Other payables 1,776 2,053 1,812 2,179 2,073 2,053

Provisions 2,477 2,228 3,569 3,443 3,520 2,228

Loans and borrowings 30,662 27,838 43,090 38,871 34,780 27,838

Current tax liabilities 1,585 1,610 2,075 2,048 2,028 1,610

Total current liabilities 78,194 87,871 87,472 90,853 81,772 87,870

Liabilities classified as discontinued operations 86 103 - - - 103

Total liabilities 104,943 137,828 129,669 139,942 137,624 137,828

Total equity and liabilities 443,933 459,710 444,440 447,127 433,223 459,710

Pro-forma consolidated interim statement of cash flow

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before income tax 22,154 7,477 8,619 14,594 7,884 38,574

Adjustments for:

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 8,499 14,952 6,198 4,965 5,126 31,241

Gain/(loss) from disposal of PPE - - - -128 -45 -173

Allowance for ECL - 1,678 - - - 1,678

Interest expense on financial liabilities 1,428 3,039 2,171 2,200 3,019 10,429

Other items 23 737 4 19 -4 755

Paid income tax -1,779 -99 1 -89 - -187

(Increase)/decrease in inventories -546 -88 -4,105 -390 13 -4,571

(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables -10,446 5,974 -3,179 -673 11,253 13,375

Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables 5,257 4,622 1,516 408 415 6,959

Net cash from operating activities 24,591 38,292 11,225 20,905 27,660 98,081

Cash flows from investing activities

Capital expenditures -2,739 -19,394 -17,313 -21,331 -7,746 -65,785

Proceeds from disposal of PPE - 173 - - - 173

Net cash used in investing activities -2,739 -19,221 -17,313 -21,331 -7,746 -65,612

Cash flows from financing activities

Receipts from borrowings - - - - 75,000 75,000

Repayment of borrowings -20,360 -8,710 -2,710 -2,710 -61,455 -75,585

Interest paid -1,629 -3,479 -2,129 -2,154 -1,346 -9,107

Cash distribution to shareholders -2,827 -1,834 - -1,860 - -3,694

Other financing items - 0 45 - -1,087 -1,042

Net cash from financing activities -24,817 -14,023 -4,794 -6,725 11,112 -14,429

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents -2,965 5,048 -10,882 -7,152 31,025 18,040

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 35,927 30,879 41,760 48,912 17,886 17,886

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 32,962 35,927 30,879 41,760 48,912 35,927

Segment financials

Energy Drilling

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Revenue 49,961 39,317 27,462 28,620 30,727 126,126

EBITDA 29,447 22,742 12,544 20,044 11,398 66,728

Adj. EBITDA 29,647 22,742 12,544 20,044 11,398 66,728

EBIT 22,640 9,451 7,925 16,624 7,793 41,792

Utilization 98.4% 95.3% 97.0% 97.0% 97.0% 96.6%

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Revenue 8,527 10,186 10,027 4,909 10,333 35,454

EBITDA 2,730 2,630 4,404 1,533 4,648 13,213

Adj. EBITDA 2,867 4,398 4,404 1,533 4,648 14,982

EBIT 826 885 2,613 -223 2,961 6,236

Utilization 85.6% 99.0% 98.1% 89.4% 79.8% 91.6%

SeaBird Exploration

SeaBird standalone profit or loss statement

in USD ‘000 Q1 2025 Q1 2024 FY 2024

Contract revenues 8,527 10,333 35,454

Total revenues 8,527 10,333 35,454

Cost of sales -4,681 -4,994 -16,956

Selling, general and administrative expenses -1,204 -952 -4,263

Other income (expenses), net 88 260 -1,023

Total operating expenses -5,797 -5,686 -22,241

EBITDA 2,730 4,648 13,213

Gains on sale of property, plant and equipment - 45 173

Depreciation -1,692 -1,520 -6,305

Amortization - - -

Operating profit/EBIT 1,037 3,172 7,081